
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 7951  Andrew Skemp                Jr  Aquinas                        16:30.5  5:19  t 
      2    2 8041  Parker Schneider            So  Durand                         16:34.6  5:21  i 
      3    3 8005  Jarret Carpenter            Jr  Cashton                        16:42.9  5:23  i 
      4    4 8182  Owen Jones                  Jr  New Lisbon                     16:53.2  5:27  t 
      5    5 7948  Mitch Ellis                 Jr  Aquinas                        17:06.9  5:31  t 
      6    6 8008  Carson Hayes                Jr  Cashton                        17:10.3  5:32  i 
      7    7 8026  Wesley Pronschinske         Fr  Cochrane-Fountain City         17:19.2  5:35  i 
      8    8 8091  Nolan Reese                 Fr  Kickapoo / La Farge            17:21.7  5:36  i 
      9    9 7946  Zachary DeGroot             Sr  Aquinas                        17:30.1  5:38  t 
     10   10 7953  Alec Taylor                 So  Aquinas                        17:33.9  5:40  t 
     11   11 7978  Kaleb Smith                 Sr  Blair-Taylor                   17:41.0  5:42    
     12   12 8038  Amanuel Bauer               Sr  Durand                         17:45.6  5:43    
     13   13 7950  Ethan Nott                  Sr  Aquinas                        17:47.5  5:44  t 
     14   14 7963  Carlyle Lyga                Sr  Bangor                         17:49.6  5:45    
     15   15 7954  Teddy Uehling               Jr  Aquinas                        17:50.1  5:45  t 
     16   16 7947  Nick Drye                   So  Aquinas                        17:52.5  5:46  t 
     17   17 8137  Ronald Walters              So  Luther                         17:55.7  5:47    
     18   18 8010  Kristt Hilden               Sr  Cashton                        18:00.4  5:48    
     19   19 7992  Dylan Powell                Fr  Brookwood                      18:00.7  5:48    
     20   20 8024  Damian Jilk                 Jr  Cochrane-Fountain City         18:01.2  5:48    
     21   21 7977  Anton Seiler                Sr  Blair-Taylor                   18:09.5  5:51    
     22   22 8173  Isaiah Herried              Jr  Necedah                        18:11.5  5:52    
     23   23 8202  Zach Pecenka                Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                18:13.2  5:52    
     24   24 8184  Keagan Shankle              Fr  New Lisbon                     18:15.4  5:53  t 
     25   25 8092  Kayden Ries                 Fr  Kickapoo / La Farge            18:17.0  5:54    
     26   26 8136  Micah Schibbelhut           Jr  Luther                         18:19.3  5:54    
     27   27 8135  Tyler Savor                 Sr  Luther                         18:19.9  5:55    
     28   28 8187  Colten Stickney             Sr  New Lisbon                     18:22.2  5:55  t 
     29   29 8188  Eugene Taylor               Sr  New Lisbon                     18:24.0  5:56  t 
     30   30 8227  Taylor Thunstedt            So  Westby                         18:25.4  5:56    
     31   31 7989  Charly Guzman               So  Brookwood                      18:26.4  5:57    
     32   32 8131  Jack Hahm                   Fr  Luther                         18:27.6  5:57    
     33   33 8057  Jordan Erickson             So  Hillsboro                      18:28.1  5:57    
     34   34 8223  Cooper Lipski               Sr  Westby                         18:31.5  5:58    
     35   35 7991  Roberto Mendoza             Fr  Brookwood                      18:32.5  5:59    
     36   36 7987  Cristian Barrientos         Jr  Brookwood                      18:37.6  6:00    
     37   37 8220  Brenden Griffin             Sr  Westby                         18:40.4  6:01    
     38   38 8225  Evan Peterson               Sr  Westby                         18:41.0  6:01    
     39   39 8222  Eli Larrington              So  Westby                         18:41.3  6:01    
     40   40 8203  Jared Penkert               Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                18:43.7  6:02    
     41   41 8128  Eric Dobberstein            Jr  Luther                         18:45.0  6:03    
     42   42 7971  Rafael Da Costa             Sr  Blair-Taylor                   18:45.8  6:03    
     43   43 8063  Matthew Mondesir            Jr  Hillsboro                      18:48.8  6:04    
     44      8159  Jack Accola                 Jr  Mondovi                        18:49.4  6:04    
     45   44 7993  Onesimo Tirado              So  Brookwood                      18:50.7  6:04    
     46   45 8221  Blake Hanson                Fr  Westby                         18:51.0  6:05    
     47   46 8022  Karter Domine               So  Cochrane-Fountain City         18:58.9  6:07    
     48   47 8133  Josiah Hoppe                Jr  Luther                         19:00.9  6:08    
     49   48 7957  Gavin Benzing               Fr  Bangor                         19:01.7  6:08    
     50   49 7961  Ben Lockman                 Fr  Bangor                         19:04.7  6:09    
     51   50 8039  Lewis Langrehr              Fr  Durand                         19:07.7  6:10    
     52   51 8009  Jackson Hilden              So  Cashton                        19:09.9  6:11    
     53   52 8088  Dylan Jacks                 So  Kickapoo / La Farge            19:11.6  6:11    
     54   53 8179  Ethan Baldwin               Sr  New Lisbon                     19:15.6  6:12  t 
     55   54 8025  Hale Madsen                 Fr  Cochrane-Fountain City         19:18.2  6:13    
     56   55 8153  Reese Zeman                 Jr  Melrose-Mindoro                19:24.1  6:15    
     57   56 8061  Kirk Huntley                Jr  Hillsboro                      19:31.4  6:18    
     58   57 8021  Riley Bossert               Sr  Cochrane-Fountain City         19:31.7  6:18    
     59   58 8226  Andy Role                   Sr  Westby                         19:31.9  6:18    
     60   59 8108  Lance Mikel                 Sr  Lincoln                        19:35.1  6:19    
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     61   60 8151  Shou Vang                   Sr  Melrose-Mindoro                19:52.9  6:24    
     62   61 8171  Ethan David                 So  Necedah                        19:56.7  6:26    
     63   62 8110  Boe Risch                   So  Lincoln                        19:57.0  6:26    
     64      8073  Miguel Tomas-Pascual        Jr  Independence/Gilmanton         20:00.5  6:27    
     65   63 8085  Corey Camlek                So  Kickapoo / La Farge            20:01.2  6:27    
     66   64 8175  Andrew McNally              Jr  Necedah                        20:04.3  6:28    
     67   65 8201  Brayton Pecenka             Sr  Osseo-Fairchild                20:05.0  6:28    
     68   66 7970  Carter Bratina              Sr  Blair-Taylor                   20:13.0  6:31    
     69   67 8132  Blake Harle                 Jr  Luther                         20:15.0  6:32    
     70   68 8198  Kyle Burmesch               Fr  Osseo-Fairchild                20:15.8  6:32    
     71   69 8011  Kaleb Klinkner              Fr  Cashton                        20:16.3  6:32    
     72   70 8200  Braeden Metzler             Fr  Osseo-Fairchild                20:31.1  6:37    
     73      8072  Dylan Marsolek              Sr  Independence/Gilmanton         20:35.8  6:38    
     74   71 7990  Jonathon Hock               Fr  Brookwood                      20:37.5  6:39    
     75   72 8183  Devan Minard                So  New Lisbon                     20:45.3  6:41  t 
     76   73 8181  Eathan Dvorak               So  New Lisbon                     20:48.0  6:42  t 
     77   74 8056  Hayden Bell                 Fr  Hillsboro                      20:48.3  6:42    
     78   75 7959  Isaac Donskey               Sr  Bangor                         20:50.5  6:43    
     79   76 8040  Riley Perkovich             Fr  Durand                         20:55.3  6:45    
     80   77 8007  Matthew Harter              Sr  Cashton                        20:56.8  6:45    
     81      8162  Logan Rodriguez             Sr  Mondovi                        20:58.1  6:45    
     82      8209  Nicholas Coppernoll         Sr  Providence                     21:03.1  6:47    
     83   78 7988  Nick Friske                 Jr  Brookwood                      21:04.2  6:47    
     84      8211  Harley Leverenz             Sr  Royall                         21:07.2  6:48    
     85      8044  Charlie Dyar                So  Eleva-Strum                    21:07.6  6:48    
     86   79 8086  John Cina                   Sr  Kickapoo / La Farge            21:07.7  6:49    
     87   80 8234  Junior Smith                So  Whitehall                      21:10.3  6:49    
     88   81 7962  Carson Lor                  So  Bangor                         21:12.8  6:50    
     89   82 8006  Sam Freiberg                Sr  Cashton                        21:13.9  6:51    
     90   83 8058  Billy Filler                Jr  Hillsboro                      21:19.3  6:52    
     91   84 8023  Jacob Jandro                Sr  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:27.0  6:55    
     92      8047  Garrett Zimpel              So  Eleva-Strum                    21:34.3  6:57    
     93   85 8060  Cameron Huntley             Jr  Hillsboro                      21:38.8  6:59    
     94   86 7975  Delorean Peterson           Fr  Blair-Taylor                   21:42.7  7:00    
     95   87 8027  Dirk Wilson                 Fr  Cochrane-Fountain City         21:48.1  7:02    
     96   88 8174  Ben King                    Fr  Necedah                        21:49.3  7:02    
     97      8071  Kevin Halvorson             So  Independence/Gilmanton         21:49.4  7:02    
     98   89 8059  Mason Haas                  Fr  Hillsboro                      21:51.7  7:03    
     99   90 8232  Gus Poulos                  Fr  Whitehall                      22:07.2  7:08    
    100   91 8095  Logan Turgasen              Jr  Kickapoo / La Farge            22:12.3  7:09    
    101   92 8111  Jaden Rowekamp              So  Lincoln                        22:22.2  7:13    
    102   93 8199  John Landrum                Fr  Osseo-Fairchild                22:23.7  7:13    
    103   94 7958  Colten Brezany              So  Bangor                         22:26.7  7:14    
    104   95 8230  Brock Johnson               So  Whitehall                      22:29.8  7:15    
    105   96 8231  Bryce Johnson               So  Whitehall                      22:34.2  7:16    
    106   97 8170  Dominik Bottensek           So  Necedah                        22:34.5  7:16    
    107   98 8107  Jackson Mikel               Jr  Lincoln                        22:39.0  7:18    
    108      8045  Zach Seguin                 So  Eleva-Strum                    22:39.9  7:18    
    109   99 7972  Bryce Elvaker               Sr  Blair-Taylor                   22:56.1  7:23    
    110  100 8148  Trentin Frederick           Fr  Melrose-Mindoro                23:13.9  7:29    
    111  101 8042  Trentin Weaver              Fr  Durand                         23:27.6  7:34    
    112  102 8154  Ty Zeman                    Fr  Melrose-Mindoro                24:01.9  7:45    
    113      8163  Ethan Schneider             Sr  Mondovi                        24:17.6  7:50    
    114  103 7973  Braeden Johnson             Sr  Blair-Taylor                   24:39.3  7:57    
    115  104 8109  Braydon Payne               So  Lincoln                        25:05.7  8:05    
    116      8070  Brayden Crebo               So  Independence/Gilmanton         25:14.5  8:08    
    117  105 8149  Julius Meyer                Fr  Melrose-Mindoro                25:16.9  8:09    
    118      8160  Jake Accola                 Fr  Mondovi                        25:24.5  8:11    
    119  106 8172  Seth David                  Sr  Necedah                        25:29.7  8:13    
    120  107 8152  Nick Waughtal               So  Melrose-Mindoro                25:34.3  8:14    
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    121      8046  Brecken Young               Fr  Eleva-Strum                    25:55.7  8:21    
    122  108 8233  Harold Smith                Sr  Whitehall                      26:23.5  8:30    
    123  109 8105  Logan Costner               So  Lincoln                        27:11.3  8:46    
    124  110 8150  Gerry Vang                  Fr  Melrose-Mindoro                27:37.0  8:54    
    125  111 8177  Carson Wilhorn              Fr  Necedah                        28:37.0  9:13    
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       1.    38  Aquinas                                    (17:17.8  86:28.9 1:17.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Andrew Skemp              Jr 16:30.5
       2      5  Mitch Ellis               Jr 17:06.9
       3      9  Zachary DeGroot           Sr 17:30.1
       4     10  Alec Taylor               So 17:33.9
       5     13  Ethan Nott                Sr 17:47.5
       6   ( 15) Teddy Uehling             Jr 17:50.1
       7   ( 16) Nick Drye                 So 17:52.5

       2.   138  New Lisbon                                 (18:14.1  91:10.4 2:22.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Owen Jones                Jr 16:53.2
       2     24  Keagan Shankle            Fr 18:15.4
       3     28  Colten Stickney           Sr 18:22.2
       4     29  Eugene Taylor             Sr 18:24.0
       5     53  Ethan Baldwin             Sr 19:15.6
       6   ( 72) Devan Minard              So 20:45.3
       7   ( 73) Eathan Dvorak             So 20:48.0

       3.   143  Luther                                     (18:21.5  91:47.5 0:49.3)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Ronald Walters            So 17:55.7
       2     26  Micah Schibbelhut         Jr 18:19.3
       3     27  Tyler Savor               Sr 18:19.9
       4     32  Jack Hahm                 Fr 18:27.6
       5     41  Eric Dobberstein          Jr 18:45.0
       6   ( 47) Josiah Hoppe              Jr 19:00.9
       7   ( 67) Blake Harle               Jr 20:15.0

       4.   147  Cashton                                    (18:16.0  91:19.8 3:33.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jarret Carpenter          Jr 16:42.9
       2      6  Carson Hayes              Jr 17:10.3
       3     18  Kristt Hilden             Sr 18:00.4
       4     51  Jackson Hilden            So 19:09.9
       5     69  Kaleb Klinkner            Fr 20:16.3
       6   ( 77) Matthew Harter            Sr 20:56.8
       7   ( 82) Sam Freiberg              Sr 21:13.9

       5.   165  Brookwood                                  (18:29.6  92:27.9 0:50.0)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Dylan Powell              Fr 18:00.7
       2     31  Charly Guzman             So 18:26.4
       3     35  Roberto Mendoza           Fr 18:32.5
       4     36  Cristian Barrientos       Jr 18:37.6
       5     44  Onesimo Tirado            So 18:50.7
       6   ( 71) Jonathon Hock             Fr 20:37.5
       7   ( 78) Nick Friske               Jr 21:04.2

       6.   178  Westby                                     (18:36.0  92:59.6 0:15.9)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Taylor Thunstedt          So 18:25.4
       2     34  Cooper Lipski             Sr 18:31.5
       3     37  Brenden Griffin           Sr 18:40.4
       4     38  Evan Peterson             Sr 18:41.0
       5     39  Eli Larrington            So 18:41.3
       6   ( 45) Blake Hanson              Fr 18:51.0
       7   ( 58) Andy Role                 Sr 19:31.9
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       7.   184  Cochrane-Fountain City                     (18:37.9  93:09.2 2:12.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Wesley Pronschinske       Fr 17:19.2
       2     20  Damian Jilk               Jr 18:01.2
       3     46  Karter Domine             So 18:58.9
       4     54  Hale Madsen               Fr 19:18.2
       5     57  Riley Bossert             Sr 19:31.7
       6   ( 84) Jacob Jandro              Sr 21:27.0
       7   ( 87) Dirk Wilson               Fr 21:48.1

       8.   226  Blair-Taylor                               (19:18.4  96:32.0 4:01.7)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Kaleb Smith               Sr 17:41.0
       2     21  Anton Seiler              Sr 18:09.5
       3     42  Rafael Da Costa           Sr 18:45.8
       4     66  Carter Bratina            Sr 20:13.0
       5     86  Delorean Peterson         Fr 21:42.7
       6   ( 99) Bryce Elvaker             Sr 22:56.1
       7   (103) Braeden Johnson           Sr 24:39.3

       9.   227  Kickapoo / La Farge                        (19:11.9  95:59.2 3:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Nolan Reese               Fr 17:21.7
       2     25  Kayden Ries               Fr 18:17.0
       3     52  Dylan Jacks               So 19:11.6
       4     63  Corey Camlek              So 20:01.2
       5     79  John Cina                 Sr 21:07.7
       6   ( 91) Logan Turgasen            Jr 22:12.3

      10.   241  Durand                                     (19:34.2  97:50.8 6:53.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Parker Schneider          So 16:34.6
       2     12  Amanuel Bauer             Sr 17:45.6
       3     50  Lewis Langrehr            Fr 19:07.7
       4     76  Riley Perkovich           Fr 20:55.3
       5    101  Trentin Weaver            Fr 23:27.6

      11.   266  Osseo-Fairchild                            (19:33.8  97:48.8 2:17.9)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Zach Pecenka              Sr 18:13.2
       2     40  Jared Penkert             Sr 18:43.7
       3     65  Brayton Pecenka           Sr 20:05.0
       4     68  Kyle Burmesch             Fr 20:15.8
       5     70  Braeden Metzler           Fr 20:31.1
       6   ( 93) John Landrum              Fr 22:23.7

      12.   267  Bangor                                     (19:35.9  97:59.3 3:23.2)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Carlyle Lyga              Sr 17:49.6
       2     48  Gavin Benzing             Fr 19:01.7
       3     49  Ben Lockman               Fr 19:04.7
       4     75  Isaac Donskey             Sr 20:50.5
       5     81  Carson Lor                So 21:12.8
       6   ( 94) Colten Brezany            So 22:26.7
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      13.   289  Hillsboro                                  (19:47.2  98:55.9 2:51.2)
     ====================================================
       1     33  Jordan Erickson           So 18:28.1
       2     43  Matthew Mondesir          Jr 18:48.8
       3     56  Kirk Huntley              Jr 19:31.4
       4     74  Hayden Bell               Fr 20:48.3
       5     83  Billy Filler              Jr 21:19.3
       6   ( 85) Cameron Huntley           Jr 21:38.8
       7   ( 89) Mason Haas                Fr 21:51.7

      14.   332  Necedah                                    (20:31.3  102:36.3 4:23.0)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Isaiah Herried            Jr 18:11.5
       2     61  Ethan David               So 19:56.7
       3     64  Andrew McNally            Jr 20:04.3
       4     88  Ben King                  Fr 21:49.3
       5     97  Dominik Bottensek         So 22:34.5
       6   (106) Seth David                Sr 25:29.7
       7   (111) Carson Wilhorn            Fr 28:37.0

      15.   415  Lincoln                                    (21:55.8  109:39.0 5:30.6)
     ====================================================
       1     59  Lance Mikel               Sr 19:35.1
       2     62  Boe Risch                 So 19:57.0
       3     92  Jaden Rowekamp            So 22:22.2
       4     98  Jackson Mikel             Jr 22:39.0
       5    104  Braydon Payne             So 25:05.7
       6   (109) Logan Costner             So 27:11.3

      16.   422  Melrose-Mindoro                            (22:22.0  111:49.7 5:52.8)
     ====================================================
       1     55  Reese Zeman               Jr 19:24.1
       2     60  Shou Vang                 Sr 19:52.9
       3    100  Trentin Frederick         Fr 23:13.9
       4    102  Ty Zeman                  Fr 24:01.9
       5    105  Julius Meyer              Fr 25:16.9
       6   (107) Nick Waughtal             So 25:34.3
       7   (110) Gerry Vang                Fr 27:37.0

      17.   469  Whitehall                                  (22:57.0  114:45.0 5:13.2)
     ====================================================
       1     80  Junior Smith              So 21:10.3
       2     90  Gus Poulos                Fr 22:07.2
       3     95  Brock Johnson             So 22:29.8
       4     96  Bryce Johnson             So 22:34.2
       5    108  Harold Smith              Sr 26:23.5


